Office of Public Relations Pomona, NJ 08240

Stephen J. Agrista Named to Stockton College Foundation Board

Ventnor Resident Joins Stockton Community

For Immediate Release

Monday, October 13, 2008

Contact: Tim Kelly

Rhiannon Napoli

Stockton Public Relations

(609) 652-4950

Galloway Twp., NJ – Stephen J. Agrista has been named to the Board of Directors of Richard Stockton College Foundation. Agrista, a resident of Ventnor, NJ and Doylestown, Pennsylvania, is a Registered Financial Consultant with over 35 years experience in all areas of financial, estate, retirement and investment planning and was recognized in 2008 by Reuters Advice Point as one the "Top 500 advisers in the United States."

Agrista has served in numerous civic and charitable capacities along with members of the U.S. Senate, U.S. Congress, and members of the administration of former New York City Mayor, Rudy Giuliani. He is a member of the DaSilva Foundation, a New York City based charity that assists children with cancer. Following the events of September 11, 2001 he assisted at "Ground Zero" as well as the New York City Family Assistance Center which was established to assist family members affected by the tragedy.

"We are delighted to have the benefit of a financial mind such as Steve Agrista on out Foundation Board," said Marilyn DiGiacobbe, the Boards Executive Director and Chief Development Officer of the College. "His experience and commitment to the community will be a valuable asset to the Board."

The Foundation of the Richard Stockton College of New Jersey was established in 1972 by friends of the College and is a strong partner in Stockton College's advancement. Governed by an all-volunteer Board of Directors, the Foundation enables alumni, friends and the community to financially support Stockton programs, student scholarships, and initiatives for growth.